#### 900225791 06/14/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/28/2006	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
butter LONDON LLC		103/28/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	butter LONDON LLC
Street Address:	444 NE Ravenna Boulevard, Suite 405
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98115
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3079241	BUTTER LONDON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66442-4000.GX56
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne A. Henley

TRADEMARK REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0952 OP \$40.00 3079

900225791

Signature:	/Julianne A. Henley/
Date:	06/14/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment BUTTER LONDON CI 44#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment BUTTER LONDON CI 44#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment BUTTER LONDON CI 44#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0953

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

- 1. I, Sasha Muir, Manager of butter LONDON, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee") founder and former Manager and CEO of butter LONDON, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company at all relevant times ("Assignor"), have personal knowledge of the facts described below of the assignment by Assignor to Assignee of the trademarks referred to below, and the application therefore, and make the following statements to the best of my knowledge in this capacity.
- 2. Assignor was the owner of the trademark subject to the registration listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Mark") as of March 28, 2006; the Mark was used by Assignor in connection with the goods covered by those registrations at that time.
- 3. Assignee acquired the Mark, associated business, common law rights and all the appurtenant goodwill thereto from Assignor on March 28, 2006.
- 4. Assignor thereafter ceased to exist as a limited liability company, as Assignee had taken over Assignor's business as successor in interest.
- 5. As of March 28, 2006, Assignee was and is the owner in fact of the Mark. 6. Assignor has made no other assignment or transfer of the Mark to any other third party other than Assignee, and as of March 28, 2006 the Mark remain the assets of the Assignee.
- 7. In consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms nunc pro tunc the assignment to Assignee as of March 28, 2006, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and all business relating thereto.

butter LONDON, LLC (Assignor), a former Nevada limited liability company

Title: Manager and Manager, butter LONDON, LLC

66442-0017/LEGAL23705508.1

## Acceptance of Assignment

butter LONDON, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (Assignee) accepted the assignment of the Mark in March 2006 and hereby confirms this acceptance nunc pro tunc.

butter LONDON, LLC (Assignee), a Washington limited liability company

Signed:

By: Sasha Ma

Title: Manager, butter LONDON, LLC

## SCHEDULE A

# The Mark

Mark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Status
butter LONDON	78/588,497	3,079,241	Registered